14

Advances to Related Party

The Company, in December 2004 made a loan to a joint venture partnership in the amount of $202,965 in which the owner has a one third
interest. The joint venture was created to construct a restaurant.

Rent Expense

The Company rents its office space from the President of the Company on a month to month basis. Rent expense for the year ended December
31, 2004 was $85,000.00

NOTE G - INCOME TAXES

The Company has adopted Financial Accounting Statement SFAS No. 109, Accounting for Income Taxes. Under this method, the Company
recognizes a deferred tax liability or asset for temporary differences between the tax basis of an asset or liability and the related amount reported
on the financial statements. The principal types of differences, which are measured at the current tax rates, are differences in reporting year ends
for financial and tax purposes. At December 31, 2004, these differences resulted in a deferred tax liability of $328,240.

11

HEARTLAND, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

PROFORMA - CONSOLIDATING BALANCE SHEET

DECEMBER 31, 2004

Evans Karkela Monarch
Heartland Columbus, Construction Homes Eliminating
Inc. LLC Inc. Inc. Adjustments Consolidated

Cash $ 119,921 $ 114,016 $ 193,421 $ 150,996 $ $ 578,354
1,366,959 637,060 1,446,951 3,450,970

Edgar Filing: HEARTLAND, INC. - Form 8-K/A

15

Accounts
receivable
Costs in
excess of
billings 113,724 73,897 187,621
Inventory 509,297 579,762 3,843,570 4,932,629
Prepaid
expenses
and other 6,990 37,179 73,086 117,255

Total
Current
Assets 2,116,891 1,368,017 1,787,355 3,994,566 9,266,829

Property,
Plant and
Equipment,
net 1,219,32 1 388,73 4 35,94 4 160,83 4 71,85 2 3,4 1,876,68 5

Other
Assets
Advances to
related party 78,157 202,965 281,122
Goodwill 1,748,637 1,2,3,4 1,748,637
Security
deposits 11,520 2,267 13,787

Total Other
Assets 11,520 80,424 � 202,965 1,748,637 2,043,546

Investment
in
subsidiaries 4,335,490 (4,335,490 ) 1,2,3 �

Total Assets $ 7,683,222 $ 1,837,175 $ 1,823,299 $ 4,358,365 $ (2,515,001 ) $ 13,187,060

1 To record goodwill and eliminate investment in Karkela Construction, Inc.
2 To record goodwill and eliminate investment in Monarch Homes, Inc.
3 To record negative goodwill and eliminate investment in Evans Columbus, LLC.
4 To adjust reduce cost of property, plant and equipment and negative goodwill in Evans Columbus, LLC.

12

HEARTLAND, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

Edgar Filing: HEARTLAND, INC. - Form 8-K/A

16

PROFORMA - CONSOLIDATING BALANCE SHEET

DECEMBER 31, 2004

Evans Karkela Monarch
Heartland Columbus, Construction Homes Eliminating
Inc. LLC Inc. Inc. Adjustments Consolidated

CURRENT
LIABILITIES
Bank lines of credit $ 810,989 $ 810,989
Notes payable � land
purchases 1,965,698 1,965,698
Convertible
promissory notes
payable 1,026,550 1,026,550
Current portion of
notes

payable 35,833 9,300 45,133
Current portion of
capitalized lease
obligations 115,423 115,423
Accounts payable 1,433,279 278,063 936,975 215,995 2,864,312
Intercompany �
Acquisition notes
payable to related
parties 3,330,000 3,330,000
Obligations to
relatedparties 465,812 200,000 5,095 670,907
Accrued payroll taxes 693,630 693,630
Accrued expenses 362,344 101,945 20,666 484,955
Billings in excess of
costs on uncompleted
contracts 8,942 144,437 153,379
Customer deposits 21,068 21,068
Deferred Income
Taxes 43,637 328,240 371,877

Total Current
Liabilities 7,326,390 1,315,720 1,325,049 2,556,762 � 12,523,921

LONG-TERM
OBLIGATIONS
Notes payable, less
current portion 504,106 37,207 541,313
Capital lease
obligation, less
current portion 269,100 269,100
Notes payable to an
individual 150,000 150,000
Deferred Income
Taxes 36,126 36,126
Total Long-Term

Liabilities 690,232 306,307 � � � 996,539

Edgar Filing: HEARTLAND, INC. - Form 8-K/A

17

13

STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
(DEFICIT)
Preferred stock
Common Stock 18,244 100 10,000 $(10,100 ) 1,2 18,244
Additional paid-in Capital 5,656,911 900 (900 ) 5,656,911
Accumulated Deficit (6,008,555 ) 215,148 497,250 1,791,603 (2,504,001 ) (6,008,555 )

Total Stockholders� Equity (Deficit)

(333,400) 215,148 498,250 1,801,603 (2,515,001) (333,400)

Total Liabilities and Stockholders�
Equity (Deficit) $7,683,22 2 $1,837,17 5 $1,823,29 9 $4,358,36 5 $(2,515,001) $13,187,06 0

14

Exhibits:

Exhibit No. Document Description

10.1 Acquisition Agreement dated December 23, 2004